RESOLUTION #95-04-27B

A RESOLUTION PROVIDING FOR THE ADDITIONAL APPROPRIATION OF VARIOUS FUNDS OF THE TOWN OF ST. JOHN, LAKE COUNTY, INDIANA, FOR 1995, FOR THE ACTION AND PASSAGE BY THE TOWN COUNCIL PURSUANT TO IC 6-1.1-18-5

WHEREAS, it has been determined that it is now necessary to appropriate more money than was appropriated in the annual budget; now therefore:

Section 1. Be it resolved by the Town Council of the Town of St. John, Lake County, Indiana, that for the expenses of the Motor Vehicle Highway Fund, the Cumulative Capital Improvement Fund, the Cumulative Capital Development fund, and the Stormwater Management Fund, of said municipal corporation, the following additional sums of money are hereby appropriated and ordered set apart out of the funds named and for the purpose specified, subject to the laws governing the same:

AYE

Motor Vehicle Highway	\$30,000.00
Cumulative Capital Improvement	\$62,000.00
Cumulative Capital Development	\$79,000.00
Stormwater Management	\$24,000.00

Resolved this 27th day of April, 1995.

NAY

Attest:

ank

Clerk-Treasurer